

## **COUNTY OF KENOSHA**

## **COUNTY EXECUTIVE**

Jim Kreuser, County Executive

1010 – 56<sup>th</sup> Street, Third Floor Kenosha, Wisconsin 53140 (262) 653-2600 Fax: (262) 653-2817

March 14, 2013

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Contact: Jennie Tunkieicz 262-653-2831

## County Executive announces "After Office Hours" in the Villages of Silver Lake and Bristol

Kenosha – Kenosha County Executive Jim Kreuser announced today an "after office hours" session in the Villages of Silver Lake and Bristol.

Kreuser will be available to meet with county residents on Wednesday, April 3<sup>rd</sup> at the Silver Lake Village Hall, 113 South First Street, Silver Lake, starting at 6 p.m. until the start of the Silver Lake Village Board meeting, and on Monday, April 8<sup>th</sup> at the Bristol Municipal Building, 19801 83<sup>rd</sup> Street, Bristol, from 6 p.m. until the start of the Bristol Village Board meeting.

No appointments are necessary and all county residents are invited to meet with Kreuser to discuss any county-related topic during the "after office hours."

Kreuser said the "after office hours" sessions are an effort to make county government accessible to all county residents by being available after the typical work day.

"I'm interested in hearing what the people of Kenosha County have to say and to talk about the issues that are important to them," Kreuser said.

For more information, contact the County Executive's office at 262-653-2600.

###